Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/9/2024 12:19:07 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$887,952.00 $104,644.85
$0.00 $0.00
$887,952.00 $104,644.85
$464,605.00 $33,018.30
$12,300.00 $4,640.76
$6,700.00 $524.05
$66,510.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$317,025.00 $41,399.05
$867,140.00 $79,582.16
$19,251.00 $3,061.00
$63,097.00 $3,813.00
($43,846.00) ($752.00)
($23,034.00) $24,310.69
$449,479.00 $405,182.76
$426,445.00 $429,493.45

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($783,307.15)
$0.00
($783,307.15)

$431,586.70
$7,659.24
$6,175.95
$66,510.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$275,625.95
$787,557.84

($16,190.00)
$59,284.00
$43,094.00

$47,344.69
($44,296.24)
$3,048.45

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$31,831,726.00
$13,998,305.00
$9,027,690.00
$342,500.00
$55,200,221.00

$25,487,493.50
$5,652,858.50
$4,067,433.00
$7,350,094.00
$2,370,564.00
$5,141,690.00
$1,658,190.47
$3,719,986.00
$55,448,309.47

$3,163,987.00
$2,172,795.00
$991,192.00

$743,103.53
$5,537,626.00
$6,280,729.53

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$2,445,225.00
$657,321.42
$739,464.61
$0.00
$3,842,011.03

$2,231,552.89
$517,879.47
$412,100.12
$400,064.38
$144,410.36
$1,870.00
$94,675.00
$205,500.68
$4,008,052.90

$80,602.49
$81,847.21
($1,244.72)

($167,286.59)
$5,432,470.59
$5,265,184.00

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($29,386,501.00)
($13,340,983.58)
($8,288,225.39)
($342,500.00)
($51,358,209.97)

$23,255,940.61
$5,134,979.03
$3,655,332.88
$6,950,029.62
$2,226,153.64
$5,139,820.00
$1,563,515.47
$3,514,485.32
$51,440,256.57

($3,083,384.51)
$2,090,947.79
($992,436.72)

($910,390.12)
($105,155.41)
($1,015,545.53)
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