## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

030 - Franklin County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,831,726.00	\$2,445,225.00	(\$29,386,501.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,998,305.00	\$657,321.42	(\$13,340,983.58)
Local Sources	\$887,952.00	\$104,644.85	(\$783,307.15)	\$9,027,690.00	\$739,464.61	(\$8,288,225.39)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$342,500.00	\$0.00	(\$342,500.00)
Total Revenues:	\$887,952.00	\$104,644.85	(\$783,307.15)	\$55,200,221.00	\$3,842,011.03	(\$51,358,209.97)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$464,605.00	\$33,018.30	\$431,586.70	\$25,487,493.50	\$2,231,552.89	\$23,255,940.61
Instructional Support Services	\$12,300.00	\$4,640.76	\$7,659.24	\$5,652,858.50	\$517,879.47	\$5,134,979.03
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,700.00	\$524.05	\$6,175.95	\$4,067,433.00	\$412,100.12	\$3,655,332.88
Auxiliary Services	\$66,510.00	\$0.00	\$66,510.00	\$7,350,094.00	\$400,064.38	\$6,950,029.62
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,370,564.00	\$144,410.36	\$2,226,153.64
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,141,690.00	\$1,870.00	\$5,139,820.00
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,658,190.47	\$94,675.00	\$1,563,515.47
Other Expenditures	\$317,025.00	\$41,399.05	\$275,625.95	\$3,719,986.00	\$205,500.68	\$3,514,485.32
Total Expenditures:	\$867,140.00	\$79,582.16	\$787,557.84	\$55,448,309.47	\$4,008,052.90	\$51,440,256.57
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$19,251.00	\$3,061.00	(\$16,190.00)	\$3,163,987.00	\$80,602.49	(\$3,083,384.51)
Other Financing Uses:	\$63,097.00	\$3,813.00	\$59,284.00	\$2,172,795.00	\$81,847.21	\$2,090,947.79
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$43,846.00)	(\$752.00)	\$43,094.00	\$991,192.00	(\$1,244.72)	(\$992,436.72)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$23,034.00)	\$24,310.69	\$47,344.69	\$743,103.53	(\$167,286.59)	(\$910,390.12)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$449,479.00	\$405,182.76	(\$44,296.24)	\$5,537,626.00	\$5,432,470.59	(\$105,155.41)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$426,445.00	\$429,493.45	\$3,048.45	\$6,280,729.53	\$5,265,184.00	(\$1,015,545.53)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.